SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26508/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2022 in WA No. 222/2017 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNDARAM FINANCE LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.216325/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.216324/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.216326/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 26941/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.217614/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.217615/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.217616/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 30-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

List along with SLP (c) No. 18755/2023.

Three weeks time is granted to remove the defects, if

any.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)